TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
WWT, Inc.		07/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	River Hills Wilsons, Inc.			
Street Address:	380 Jackson Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 700			
City:	St Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code: 55101				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1578324	EL PORTAL			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-766-8309 Phone:

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Weinstein

90 South Seventh Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

32133-366175		
Gary S. Weinstein		
/Gary S. Weinstein/		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0697

900110595

Date:	07/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=EL PORTAL#page1.tif	
source=EL PORTAL#page2.tif	
source=EL PORTAL#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0698 07/03/2008 16:43 FAX ☑ 002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into effective as of July 3, 2008 by and between River Hills Wilsons, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>RHW</u>"), and its wholly-owned subsidiary WWT, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>WWT</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer of Certain Intellectual Property</u>. WWT hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to RHW, by way of a quit-claim assignment, all of WWT's right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>No Representations or Warranties</u>. This trademark is being assigned on an AS-IS, WHERE-IS basis. SELLER DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES AS TO VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0699 07/03/2008 16:43 FAX 型003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

River Hills Wilsons, Inc.

WWT, Inc.

Name: Title:

Stacy A. Kruse

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Name: Stacy A. Kruse

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0700 07/03/2008 16:43 FAX 型004

APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Country	Appin No	Appin Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Status	Class(es)	Owner of Record
EL PORTAL	United States	73/797,043	1-May-89	1578324	16-Jan-90	Registered	42	El Portel Group,

fb.us.3032397.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 07/03/2008